1
EN
 7
.6
52
.2
/0
5.

E	 =	 clogging indicator, visual
F	 =	 negative pressure switch, electrical (only for control type P)
Type code
1 	 = 	(you always receive the latest type)
Scope of delivery
–– LVU-CD-10, ready for connection
(without hoses and filter element)
–– Operating and maintenance
instructions
Accessories
–– Hose with lance (NBR),
part no.: 3029032
–– Hose with lance (PVC),
part no.: 37607
Filter elements
LVU-CD-10-…E = Eco
Designation Part no.
5 µm
N7ON-DC005-CA62H
3891597
10 µm
N7ON-DC010- CA62H
3891598
30 µm
N7ON-DC030- CA62H
3891599
Filter elements
LVU-CD-10-…S = Standard/
LVU-CD-10-…P = Premium
Designation Part no.
5 µm
N7ON-DC005-CA61H
3871268
10 µm
N7ON-DC010- CA61H
3871269
30 µm
N7ON-DC030- CA61H
3871271
Control type
Choose between the following control types:
Eco Standard Premium
Water drain Manual Automatic Automatic
Clogging indicator Visual Visual Electrical
Float switch in the collecting
pan x  
Remote control input
on / off x  
Outlet "unit OK" X  
Outlet "unit active" X  
Time programming x x 
Informed
when “diesel dry” x x 
3
EN
 7
.6
52
.2
/0
5.
19
Dimensions (ECO)
55
1±
5
≈
 2
76
±5
≈76 ±5
68
0